

NTC ntc industries limited

(AN ISO 9001-2015 COMPANY)

REGD. OFFICE: 149 B. T. ROAD, P.O. KAMARHATI, KOLKATA - 700 058, PH: +91 75950 46807 / 13

Date: 15.10.2020

To,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

To,
The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Submission of quarterly statement of Investor Complaints under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2020.</u>

With reference to Regulation 13 of SEBI (Listing Obligation Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby furnish the quarterly statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended 30^{th} September, 2020 as follows.

SI.No.	Investor Complaints	Status
1	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
2	Received during the quarter	Nil
3	Received during the quarter	Nil
4	Remaining unresolved	Nil

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For ntc industries limited

Sunil Kumar Varma

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Mem No.: - ACS 31574

Encl: As above

e-mail ID: info@nicind.com, Website: www.ntcind.com, CIN: L70109WB1991PLC053562

NICHE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED



(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company)

(Registrars & Share Transfer Agent) CIN: U74140WB1994PTC062636 3A, Auckland Place, 7th Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata – 700 017

E-Mail: nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com Website: https://www.nichetechpl.com

Phones: (033) 2280 6616 / 6617 / 6618 Fax: (033) 2280 6619

NTPL/NTC/QTR Date: 05.10.2020

NTC INDUSTRIES LIMITED (FORMERLY RDB INDUSTRIES LTD) 149 B.T. ROAD KAMARHATI KOLKATA- 700 058

Dear Sirs,

The status of Investor Complaints during the period from 01.07.2020 to 30.09.2020 is as follows:

Number of Complaints From 01.07.2020 To 30.09.2020				
Pending as on 30.06.2020	Received	Redressed	Pending as on 30.09.2020	
Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	

Yours faithfully,

For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Ashok Sen

(Authorised Signatory)